OP \$40.00 6424

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aharon Y LEVINAS	01/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smart Energy Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	207 Piaget Avenue
City:	Clifton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6424511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-684-3900

Email: spiperno@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Tiberiu Weisz

Address Line 1: Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman, PC

Address Line 2: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3872/003 ASSIGNMENT

Tiberiu Weisz

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=3782-003 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=3782-003 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017136 FRAME: 0612

3782/003

Assignment of Issued U.S. Patent

31/06

Assignor: Address:

Aharon Y. Levinas 8-04 Arnot Place

Fair Lawn, NJ 07410:

Assignee:

Smart Energy Solutions, Inc.

Address:

207 Plaget Ave.

Clifton, NJ 07011

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to United States Letters Patent No. 6,424,511 entitled

AUTOMOTIVE BATTERY DISCONNECT DEVICE

and issued July 23, 2002. This patent is called "the Patent".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent and the invention described and claimed in the Patent.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 017136 FRAME: 0613

3782/003

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)

DATE

SIGNATURE(S)

Aharon
First Name

Y.
Middle Initial

LEVINAS Last Name 431/06

en for

STATE OF

NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF

 $o_n | |3| |06|$

before me personally came

Aharon Y. Levinas

to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.

Notary Public

Rosemary Tedesco Notary Public State of New Jersey Commission Expires March 22 2010

TOTAL P.03

RECORDED: 02/08/2006